
Date_Time Case_# Type_Of_Incident
12/31/2025 12:31 am 25-017956 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  2:08 am 25-017957 Memo: Field Interview
12/31/2025  6:45 am 25-017958 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  8:20 am 25-017959 Memo: Welfare Check
12/31/2025  8:00 am 25-017960 Memo: Disturbance
12/31/2025  9:15 am 25-017961 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  9:38 am 25-017962 Memo: Welfare Check
12/31/2025 10:00 am 25-017963 Referral APS
12/31/2025 10:00 am 25-017964 Referral APS
12/31/2025 10:36 am 25-017965 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor
12/31/2025 10:00 am 25-017966 Referral APS
12/31/2025 11:25 am 25-017967 Memo: Field Interview
12/31/2025 11:22 am 25-017968 Memo: Welfare Check
12/31/2025 11:30 am 25-017969 Memo: Property Damage/Misc
12/23/2025  1:00 pm 25-017970 Theft of Bicycle
12/31/2025 12:04 pm 25-017971 MVT/Passenger Vehicle
12/31/2025  1:00 pm 25-017972 Referral DCS
12/30/2025 12:00 am 25-017973 Fraud/False Pretenses/Swindle
12/31/2025  1:45 pm 25-017974 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  2:01 pm 25-017975 Memo: Hold Kit - Sexual Assault per State Law
12/31/2025  1:00 pm 25-017976 Referral APS
12/28/2025 12:00 am 25-017977 Vandalism/Felony
12/31/2025  1:56 pm 25-017978 All Other Traffic Offenses
12/31/2025  2:14 pm 25-017979 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  1:51 pm 25-017981 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  3:27 pm 25-017982 Memo: Welfare Check
12/31/2025  3:53 pm 25-017983 Disorderly Conduct or Fighting
12/31/2025  5:10 pm 25-017984 Fugitive From Justice
12/31/2025  5:10 pm 25-017985 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor
12/31/2025  5:45 pm 25-017986 All Other Larceny
12/31/2025  5:30 pm 25-017987 Memo: Found Property
12/31/2025  5:20 pm 25-017988 Shoplifting/Misdemeanor
12/31/2025  5:40 pm 25-017989 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  5:50 pm 25-017990 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025  6:30 pm 25-017991 Memo: Welfare Check
12/31/2025  7:11 pm 25-017992 All Other Offenses
12/31/2025  7:21 pm 25-017993 Memo: Police Information
12/31/2025 12:50 pm 25-017994 Theft from Building
12/31/2025 10:35 pm 25-017995 Evading Arrest
12/31/2025  2:00 pm 26-000001 Drunkenness
01/01/2026 12:00 am 26-000002 Memo: Field Interview
01/01/2026 12:17 am 26-000003 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor
12/31/2025 11:50 pm 26-000004 Memo: Welfare Check



01/01/2026  1:31 am 26-000005 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
01/01/2026  1:12 am 26-000006 Drunkenness
01/01/2026  2:20 am 26-000007 Memo: Police Information
01/01/2026  3:30 am 26-000008 Memo: Disturbance
01/01/2026  3:28 am 26-000010 Driving Under the Influence
01/01/2026  5:04 am 26-000011 Vandalism/Misdemeanor
01/01/2026  5:30 am 26-000013 Theft of Bicycle
01/01/2026  9:10 am 26-000015 All Other Traffic Offenses
01/01/2026  8:14 am 26-000016 Death/Unknown
01/01/2026 12:00 am 26-000017 Memo: Property Damage/ parking lot accident
01/01/2026  9:14 am 26-000018 Driving Under the Influence
01/01/2026 11:13 am 26-000019 Memo: Disturbance
01/01/2026 11:50 am 26-000020 Memo: Abandoned Vehicle
01/01/2026 11:51 am 26-000021 Trespassing General
01/01/2026 11:58 am 26-000022 Memo: Welfare Check
01/01/2026  1:00 pm 26-000023 Memo: Field Interview
01/01/2026 12:44 pm 26-000024 Memo: Welfare Check
01/01/2026  1:30 pm 26-000025 Memo: Disturbance
01/01/2026  1:17 pm 26-000026 Resisting Arrest/Stop/Frisk/Halt
01/01/2026  2:00 pm 26-000027 All Other Traffic Offenses
01/01/2026  2:51 pm 26-000028 All Other Traffic Offenses
01/01/2026 12:59 pm 26-000029 Memo: Welfare Check
01/01/2026  4:19 pm 26-000030 Memo: Welfare Check
01/01/2026  4:23 pm 26-000031 Memo: Welfare Check
01/01/2026  5:48 pm 26-000033 Memo: Police Information
01/01/2026  5:00 pm 26-000034 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
01/01/2026  7:36 pm 26-000036 All Other Traffic Offenses
01/01/2026  8:20 pm 26-000037 Memo: Emergency Committal
01/01/2026  8:15 pm 26-000038 Memo: Disturbance/Domestic
09/02/2025  8:00 pm 26-000039 Simple Assault
01/01/2026  8:21 pm 26-000040 Arrest For Other Agency - Sullivan
01/01/2026  8:20 pm 26-000041 Memo: Police Information
01/01/2026  8:55 pm 26-000042 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry
01/01/2026  9:10 pm 26-000043 Memo: Police Information
01/01/2026  9:40 pm 26-000044 All Other Traffic Offenses
01/01/2026 11:10 pm 26-000045 Memo: Unfounded
01/01/2026 10:35 pm 26-000046 Memo: Police Information
01/01/2026 11:43 pm 26-000048 Memo: Welfare Check
01/02/2026 12:43 am 26-000050 Memo: Field Interview
01/02/2026  1:44 am 26-000051 Memo: Unfounded
01/02/2026  2:09 am 26-000053 Memo: Emergency Committal
01/02/2026  3:47 am 26-000054 Drugs/Narcotics Violation/Misdemeanor
01/02/2026  4:00 am 26-000055 Simple Assault
01/02/2026  3:47 am 26-000056 Memo: Trespass - Ban Entry



12/31/25  9:48 am WC2502197 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
12/31/25  5:50 pm WC2502198 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
01/01/26  6:05 am WC2600001 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
01/01/26  6:05 am WC2600002 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
01/01/26  9:00 am WC2600003 Crash: Property damage (under $400)
01/01/26  9:13 am WC2600004 Crash: Injury possible
01/01/26 12:00 pm WC2600005 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
01/01/26  2:04 pm WC2600006 Crash: Property damage (over $400)
01/01/26  2:45 pm WC2600007 Crash: Injury possible
01/01/26  6:10 pm WC2600008 Crash: Property damage (over $400)



Reporting_Officer Location Incident_Status
K. Ho 3125 Philips Way Closed
L. Parker 4720 Fort Henry Dr Closed
C. Cox 801 E Sullivan St Closed
A. Demory 1501 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
L. Angel Princeton Rd//New Moore Rd Closed
A. Demory 615 W Sullivan St Closed
C. Cox 200 Shelby St Closed
E. Steele 621 Nelson St Active
Steele 3723 Apple Grove Cir Active
C. Presnell E Center St//Park St Cleared By Arrest
Steele 1206 Middlebrook Dr Active
R. McDonald 1860 N Eastman Rd Closed
C. Cox 1401 Oak St Closed
P. Estepp 1598 Horse Creek Ln Closed
A. Demory 1037 Bloomingdale Pike Closed
C. Shelton 1321 Bridwell St Active
Steele 2014 Austin St Active
P. Smith 616 Saint Andrews Dr Active
C. Cox 346 Sewanee Ave Closed
C. Presnell 313 Foothills Dr Closed
Steele 1420 Whitley Dr Active
T. Copas 1925 Manor Ct Active
L. Angel Stratford Rd//Eastline Dr Cleared By Arrest
C. Shelton 751 Greengate Rd Closed
M. Reese 1638 Spruce St Closed
C. Shelton 3636 Deland Dr Closed
T. Copas Lynn Garden Dr//Truxton Dr Cleared By Arrest
C. Shelton 2033 Berry St Cleared By Arrest
C. Shelton 2033 Berry St Cleared By Arrest
C. Cox 154 Commerce St Closed
C. Jessee 200 Shelby St Closed
L. Angel 3200 Fort Henry Dr Cleared By Arrest
M. Reese 1101 E Stone Dr Closed
K. Copas 1242 Mitchell Rd Closed
K. Copas 113 Dahlia St Closed
S. Large 3609 Watterson St Cleared By Arrest
L. Parker 1607 Maple Ridge Ct Closed
J Pitts 2500 W Stone Dr Active
J.Leonard N John B Dennis Hwy//E Stone Dr Closed
J Pitts 2500 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
J.Leonard 1001 E Center St Closed
J.Leonard 1001 E Center St Cleared By Arrest
K. Copas 319 Highview Ave Closed



A. Bailey 1025 Kendrick Creek Rd Closed
J Pitts 1000 Gibson Mill Rd Cleared By Arrest
J.Leonard 1201 E Stone Dr Closed
K. Ho 1668 E Stone Dr Closed
J.Leonard 1668 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
M. Cradic 1605 Spruce St Closed
B. Hutton 1706 E Center St Closed
J. Proffitt Gibson Mill Rd//E Ravine Rd Cleared By Arrest
C. Sanchez 1311 Carrberry Ct Active
B. Hutton 2500 W Stone Dr Closed
L. Umbarger 1525 E Sevier Ave Cleared By Arrest
W. Johnson 616 Saint Andrews Dr Closed
M McGuire 546 Bays View Ct Closed
N. Stockstill 145 E Ravine Rd Active
C. Sanchez 1636 Redwood Dr Closed
B. Hutton 317 E Sullivan St Closed
B. Hutton 1014 Gibson Mill Rd Closed
J. Proffitt 1372 Warpath Dr Closed
N. Stockstill 704 Lynn Garden Dr Cleared by Arrest
E. Hulse 1300 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
S. Large 3104 Memorial Blvd Cleared By Arrest
C. Sanchez 3159 Tiffany Ct Closed
B. Hutton 608 Jackson Pl Closed
N. Stockstill 1525 Suncrest Dr Closed
R. Benitez 921 E Center St Closed
C. Sanchez 1131 Bloomingdale Pike Cleared By Arrest
R. Benitez 2810 E Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
J. Presley 3100 Fort Henry Dr Closed
D Smith 1041 Reedy Pl Closed
K. Artrip 227 E Sullivan St Active
S. Large 4233 W Stone Dr Cleared By Arrest
B. Johnson 704 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
D Smith 805 Lynn Garden Dr Closed
J. Presley 5135 Highway 126 Closed
J. Magdziuk 3200 Fort Henry Dr Cleared By Arrest
E. Wade 1000 Stonegate Rd Unfounded
J. Magdziuk 3200 Fort Henry Dr Closed
G. Andrews 818 Oak St Closed
K. Artrip 1660 E Stone Dr Closed
J. Altman 301 Highview Ave Unfounded
N. Atkins 534 Mount Ida Pl Closed
N. Atkins 104 Indian Center Ct Cleared By Arrest
D Smith 130 W Ravine Rd Active
N. Atkins 104 Indian Center Ct Closed



P. Smith Fort Henry Dr//Executive Park Blvd Pending
L. Parker Lebanon Rd//Chesterfield Dr Pending
C. Sanchez E Stone Dr//2626 E Stone Dr Pending
C. Sanchez 2626 E Stone Dr//E Stone Dr Pending
J. Proffitt Gibson Mill Rd//E Ravine Rd Pending
W. Johnson E Sevier Ave//Borden St Pending
A. Wheeler Lynn Garden Dr//750 Lynn Garden Dr Pending
E. Hulse Bridgewater Ln//E Stone Dr Pending
A. Wheeler 750 Lynn Garden Dr//Parking Lot Pending
R. McDonald Jr N John B Dennis Hwy//Pavilion Dr Pending


